such Defaults arising during that Year, in the case of the 
Contractor. 

810.2.2 The aggregate liability per Year under this Codified Agreement of POCL for 
all Defaults (other than a Default governed by Clause 810.2.1) arising 
during that Year shall in no event exceed four million five hundred 
thousand pounds (E4,500,000). 

810.2.3 The aggregate liability under this Codified Agreement of the Contractor for 
all Defaults (other than a Default governed by Clause 810.2.1) shall in no 
event exceed two hundred million pounds (£200,000,000). 

810.2.4 Subject to Clause 810.2.5, the financial limits specified in Clause 810.2